
RESOLUTION 2019-3:  SETTING DATES FOR REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS 

 

WHEREAS, the Watab Town Board holds regular monthly meetings to conduct town business; 

and 

WHEREAS, public notice is required for all regular monthly meetings in accordance with the 

Open Meeting Law; and 

WHEREAS, the regular meetings are noticed on the Town Hall door, the Township website, the 

e-mail group list, Pine’s Edge Grocery posting board, Rumors Bar and Grill; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Watab Town Board sets the following 

dates for the regularly scheduled meetings, which will begin at 7:00 p.m. at the Watab Town 

Hall located at 660 75th Street NW, Sauk Rapids, Minnesota, unless otherwise noticed on the 

above-noticed posting places: 

2019          2020 

Tuesday, May 7 Tuesday, January 7 

Tuesday, June 4 Tuesday, February 4 

Tuesday, July 2 Tuesday, March 3 

Tuesday, August 6 

Tuesday, September 10  

Tuesday, October 8  

Tuesday, November 5 

Tuesday, December 3 

Approved by the official action of the Watab Town Board on the nineteenth day of April, in 

the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand and Nineteen. 

 

Chairperson: Julie Johnson 

Clerk: Nicole Burski 

 


